


. cluay

a trial

a test

an affliction
distress
inducement
temptation
suffering

agony

grief
regret
distress
suffering

exertion

 Bygall

19 5,4l
45  oLlall
164 Ol es JT
90 Jodl
127 O\ pese JT
4 NI
7 JRE
56 Sl
94 izl
79 R}
140 5,4l
86 el
6 sl

gy
as

a cup

and similarly
to toss down

to suppress

suffering

great

pride

to pitch headlong
to write

to keep back

a heap (of sand)
to multiply

to exert

R R B L AR

N
- ® O
m . - \ 'Y
\ A % s
b\ D20 1Y N\ £\ . ° . o\ .
\ \ A \ \ A \

Y45



agony
remorse

anxiety

reluctant
stinting
grudging

parsimonious

arug
a couch
carpets

a bed

a throne
a bedding
a chair

a cradling

compulsion

.‘. .

¥
..]
L . Y

25
A

1Y

4

Ll

L. z
4.(._?1
)
J’ -
s
t’;o/
S
L ol
A
;4 o &

S
b

5]

34

32
64

34

21

21
32

7
oLl

R

to be turbid

to be parsimonious

to lie
agony
to recur

chair

to honor
to hate

to earn
acquire

to slacken
lump

lazy

o0




as Sl AN b Sl e

a clothing b
an apparel :JC,—«'
a shirt :,a-uu
raiment A

equal ol gou
to refuse !
prohibit (}-
to safeguard ("“""
to desist CM
to prevent C"
to protect Y
a sponsor :}.J
a trustee 55
a patron :,J)

14

11
44
16
18

97

25
12

11

91

Oyl to dress
2553| to scrap off IACKy
Jot| to uncover Xy
J=di| to lift off
A | torepress ks
suslli | ankle [y
5.5 | Alka®bah X4
(The Square
Mosque in Makkah)
5,2
XY co-equal \;i_’{
oS M| as areceptacle Bls
381 | to disbelieve ,qS
S ySall | to expiate iy
sl | to restrain oty
Joai]| to sponsor Jas

Y4A



to guard o
to preserve B>
to repel o3
to defend o
an address ;\La-
a narrative :.w
a saying :3,3
a word LY
an inspiration ;\.qu
arevelation 9

to consummate &1

to perfect ‘.., f
to confer fat
to complete - 51

42

18
104
42
76

7
79
64
12
143

33

11

112

O g2a 5
e Y

‘},"J

sl

st

31,2l

RN

o
3 g 3

to suffice

to take good care

adog

glum

to charge

wholly dependent
all

Not at all

as of ten as

with no direct heir

to speak

both

complete

sheaths

how long?

%k

©
\

o b

%
*

)

Ry

rl.:gm

144



asil AN 6 cldat yite

to conceal
to hide

to skulk

to keep back
to nestle

to overlay

a beaker
a tumbler
acup

a goblet

sun
moon
a planet
a star

21
35
11
49

35
16
74

110
42
71

117

76

sud
H{E N

3,5

4l
By
(\.gﬂl

you (plural)
you (dual)
sheath

blind from birth
ungrateful

to hoard

sinkers

carefully secrete

a cave
mature

a soothsayer
goblets

almost
to roll

a planet

v -

5.

2

L S




S G

faggot
brand
cauterization

glow

a device
deceit

betrayal
intrigue
plotting

scheming

28
85

R g

5l
PR

was
place
yield

to cauterize

so that
plotting

how

to measure






