

حرف الكاف

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	البقرة 19	as	كُ
	الصفات 45	a cup	كأس*
	آل عمران 164	and similarly	كأين
	النمل 90	to toss down	كَبَّ*
	آل عمران 127	to suppress	كَبَّتْ*
a trial	بلاء*	suffering	كَبَدٌ*
a test	محنة*		
an affliction	مصيبة*		
distress	عنت*		
inducement	إغراء*		
temptation	فتنة*		
suffering	كبد*		
agony	كرب*		
	فاطر 7	great	كَبِيرٌ*
	غافر 56	pride	كِبْرٌ*
	الشعراء 94	to pitch headlong	كَبَّكَبَ*
	البقرة 79	to write	كَتَبَ*
	البقرة 140	to keep back	كَتَمَ*
		a heap (of sand)	كَثِيبٌ*
	الأعراف 86	to multiply	كَثُرَ*
grief	حزن*	to exert	كَدَحَ*
regret	حسرة*		
distress	عنت*		
suffering	غم*		
exertion	كدح*		

المتراقات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
agony	كَرْبٌ		
remorse	نَدَمٌ		
anxiety	هَمٌّ		
reluctant	2 التكوير	to be turbid	انْكَدَّرَتْ
stinting	34 النجم	to be parsimonious	اَكْدَى
grudging	ضَنِينٌ		
parsimonious	مَطْطَفٌ		
	قُثُورٌ		
	كَدِيٌّ		
	32 الزمر	to lie	كَذَبَ
	64 الأنعام	agony	كَرْبٌ
	6 الإسراء	to recur	كُرٌّ
a rug	34 ص	chair	كُرْسِيٌّ
a couch	بَسَاطٌ		
carpets	أَرِيكَةٌ		
a bed	زَرَابِيٌّ		
a throne	سَرِيرٌ		
a bedding	عَرْشٌ		
a chair	فِرَاشٌ		
a cradling	كُرْسِيٌّ		
	مِهَادٌ		
compulsion	21 يوسف	to honor	اَكْرَمَ
	8 الأنفال	to hate	كَرِهَ
	21 الطور	to earn	كَسَبَ
	32 النساء	acquire	اَكْتَسَبَ
	24 التوبة	to slacken	كَسَدَ
	44 الطور	lump	كَسَفَ
	54 التوبة	lazy	كُسَالِيٌّ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
a clothing	ثِيَابٌ 14	المؤمنون	to dress	كَسَا
an apparel	سَرِيَالٌ			
a shirt	قَمِيصٌ			
raiment	كُسُوَّةٌ			
	11	التكوير	to scrap off	كَشَطَ
	44	النمل	to uncover	كَشَفَ
	16	النحل	to lift off	
	18	غافر	to repress	كَظَمَ
	6	المائدة	ankle	كَعَبٌ
	97	المائدة	Alka <sup>c</sup> bah (The Square Mosque in Makkah)	الكَعْبَةُ
equal	سواء 6	البقرة		
	4	الإخلاص	co-equal	كُفُوا
	25	المرسلات	as a receptacle	كَفَاتًا
	12	المائدة	to disbelieve	كَفَرَّ
	7	العنكبوت	to expiate	كَفَّرَ
to refuse	أبَى 11	المائدة	to restrain	كَفَّ
prohibit	حَرَّمَ			
to safeguard	عَصَمَ			
to desist	أَقْلَعَ			
to prevent	مَنَعَ			
to protect	وَقَى			
a sponsor	كَفِيلٌ 91	النحل	to sponsor	كَفَّلَ
a trustee	وَكَيْلٌ			
a patron	وَكَيٌّ			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	6 النساء	to suffice	كَفَى
to guard	42 الأنبياء	to take good care	كَلَّا
to preserve			
to repel			
to defend			
	18 الكهف	a dog	كَلْبٌ
	104 المؤمنون	glum	كَالِحٌ
	42 الأعراف	to charge	كَأَفَ
	76 النحل	wholly dependent	كُلٌّ
	7 آل عمران	all	كُلُّ
	79 مريم	Not at all	كَلَا
	64 المائدة	as of ten as	كُلَّمَا
	12 النساء	with no direct heir	كَلَالَةٌ
an address	143 الأعراف	to speak	كَلَّمَ
a narrative			
a saying			
a word			
an inspiration			
a revelation			
	33 الكهف	both	كِلْتَا
to consummate	3 المائدة	complete	أَكْمَلَ
to perfect			
to confer			
to complete			
	11 الرحمن	sheaths	الْأَكْمَامَ
	112 المؤمنون	how long?	كَمْ

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	21 البقرة	you (plural)	كُم
	35 القصص	you (dual)	كُما
	11 الرحمن	sheath	كَمَّ
	49 آل عمران	blind from birth	أَكْمَة
	6 العاديات	ungrateful	كَنُود
	35 التوبة	to hoard	كَنَزَ
	16 التكوير	sinkers	كُنَس
to conceal	أَخْفَى 74 النمل	carefully secrete	أَكَنَّ
to hide	خَبَأَ		
to skulk	يُدْسُ		
to keep back	يَكْمُ		
to nestle	يُكِنُّ		
to overlay	يُوَارِي		
	9 الكهف	a cave	كَهْفٌ
	110 المائدة	mature	كَهْلٌ
	42 الحاقة	a soothsayer	كَاهِنٌ
a beaker	إِبْرِيْقٌ 71 الزخرف	goblets	أَكْوَابٌ
a tumbler	صُوعٌ		
a cup	كَاسٌ		
a goblet	كُوبٌ		
	117 التوبة	almost	كَادَ
	5 الزمر	to roll	كَوَّرَ
sun	شَمْسٌ 76 الأنعام	a planet	كَوْكَبٌ
moon	قَمَرٌ		
a planet	كَوْكَبٌ		
a star	نَجْمٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	67 آل عمران	was	كَانَ
	28 يونس	place	مَكَانٌ
	146 آل عمران	yield	اسْتَكَانَ
faggot	35 التوبة	to cauterize	كَوَى
brand	جَذْوَةٌ		
cauterization	قَبَسٌ*		
glow	كَوَى*		
	وَهَجٌ*		
	40 طه	so that	كَيْ
a device	5 يوسف	plotting	كَيْدٌ*
deceit	حِيلَةٌ		
betrayal	خَدَعَةٌ		
intrigue	خِيَانَةٌ		
plotting	دَسٌ*		
scheming	كَيْدٌ*		
	مَكْرٌ*		
	28 البقرة	how	كَيْفَ
	85 الأعراف	to measure	كَالَ